

Sr. No. 93

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- WP(C) No. 1227/2025
CM No. 2919/2025

Shamim Akther & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.05.2025

Nemo for the petitioners.

The Jammu & Kashmir High Court Bar Association, Jammu has called off work as a mark of respect to the departed soul of Mr. P. S. Dutta, Sr. Advocate, who demised on 16.05.2025 as such, the matter is adjourned.

List on 28.05.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.05.2025
Naresh/Secy.