

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- WP(C) No. 1227/2025

Shamim Akhter & ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.05.2025

1. Before proceeding further in the matter, this Court calls upon Mr. Vikas Mangotra, learned counsel for the petitioners, to place on record the translated version of the FIR No. 0374 of 2021 which is forming part of this writ petition as Annexure-II. The required english translation of the FIR is the contents of the first information at para 12.
2. Let the needful be done within two days.
3. List again on 02.06.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.05.2025
Naresh/Secy.