

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1227/2025
CM No. 3307/2025

Shamim Akhter and Ors.Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2025

CM No. 3307/2025

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the requisite translated version of the FIR No. 0374 of 2021 has been placed on record through the medium of the CM No. 3307/2025. Perused the said application and enclosed translation version. Same is taken on record.
2. Application is *disposed of*.

WP(C) No. 1227/2025

3. Notice.
4. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents vice Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
5. Reply be filed by the respondents by or before the next date of hearing.
6. List on **06.08.2025**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
02.06.2025
Javid Iqbal