

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1227/2025  
CM No. 2919/2025

Shamim Akhter and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks for filing reply, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side, failing which, respondent No.4- Executive Engineer, Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Ltd., Poonch is directed to appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

List on 02.06.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
05.05.2026  
Raj Kumar